DATE AND TITLE
OF MEETING

14.07.2003
Playing Fields Committee

08.09.2003
Planning Committee

13.10.2003
Planning Committee

30.09.2004
Joint Admin & Maintenance
Committee

11.10.2004
Playing Fields Committee

08.11.2004
Finance Committee

14.02.2005
Planning Committee

14.03.2005
Finance Committee

AGENDA
ITEM

HAWARDEN COMMUNITY COUNCIL

REGISTER OF MEMBERS’ INTERESTS

COUNCILLOR

R O’Gorman

P A R Bernie

P A R Bernie

D G Parry

J P Edwards

Mrs J Angell

Mrs G D Diskin

Mrs M Aitken

DETAILS OF ITEM PARAGRAPH
REASON FOR DECLARATION NO. OF CODE
Soccer Licence Applications/Pitch Lettings 12(b)

2003/2004. Member of Applicant Club &
Son of Licensee (Pub Soccer Team)

Plot 8, Station Lane — My property has right of way in 11(a)
perpetuity over Station Lane.

Plot 8, Station Lane, Hawarden.(Amended plans) 11(a)
My property has right of way in perpetuity over
Station Lane.

Personal friend of part time employee for whom 11(a)
agreement was sought for Council’s support to
reclaim pensionable service prior to 1% April 1994

Relative of Objector to proposal to extend 11(a)
Circular Drive, Ewloe play area.

Request for Grant by Flintshire Victim Support 12(b)
Member of Management Committee.

Planning Application 04/1/038753/KSS 12(b)
Chairman of Friends of Flintshire Children’s Centre

Section 137 Grant Applications 12(b)
Governor of Applicant School



14.03.2005
Finance Committee

14.03.2005
Finance Committee

14.03.2005
Finance Committee

11.07.2005

Playing Fields Committee

14.11.2005
Finance Committee

14.11.2005
Finance Committee

14.11.2005
Finance Committee

14.11.2005
Finance Committee

12.12.2005

Community & Environment

Committee

12.12.2005

Community & Environment

Committee

H Gambino

Mrs J Angell

Mrs L Armstrong

Mrs G D Diskin

Mrs J Angell

H Gambino

Mrs M Aitken

G Hardcastle

G Hardcastle

H Gambino

Section 137 Grant Applications
Vice-Chair of Governors at Penarlag CP.

Section 137 Grant Applications
Governor of Applicant School

Grant for Mancot Pensioner’s Association
of which I am a member

Chairman of Flintshire Children’s Centre
Request for the Centre to hold fun day on Council’s land.

Section 137 Grant Applications
Governor of Applicant School

Section 137 Grant Applications
Governor & member of fund raising committee of
Applicant School, also Vice-Chair of Aston Comm. Centre

Section 137 Grant Applications
Governor and voluntary assistant of Applicant School

Section 137 Grant Applications
Governor of Applicant School & Chairman of Aston
Community Centre Committee.

Request for assistance with planting by Aston
Community Centre Committee
Chairman of Applicant Committee

Request for assistance with planting by Aston
Community Centre Committee
Vice-Chairman of Applicant Committee

12(b)

12(b)

14(d)

14(d)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)



09.01.2006
Playing Fields Committee

09.01.2006
Playing Fields Committee

13.03.2006
Finance Committee

13.03.2006
Finance Committee

13.03.2006
Finance Committee

13.03.2006
Finance Committee

10.04.2006
Playing Fields Committee

10.04.2006
Playing Fields Committee

10.04.2006
Playing Fields Committee

10.04.2006
Playing Fields Committee

G Hardcastle

S P Armstrong

D G Parry

H Gambino

Mrs L Armstrong

G Hardcastle

H Gambino

J P Edwards

Mrs G D Diskin

A G Diskin

Request for use of Playing Fields for holding of
Hawarden Festival.
Member of Festival Committee

Request for use of Playing Fields for holding of
Hawarden Festival
Member of Festival Committee

Request for Financial Assistance
Governor of Applicant School

Request for Financial Assistance
Member of Applicant Committee

Request for Financial Assistance
Member of Applicant Association

Request for Financial Assistance
Member of Applicant Committee

Report being given on Festival Arrangements
Member of Hawarden Festival Committee

Report being given on Festival Arrangements
Member of Hawarden Festival Committee

Report being given on Festival Arrangements
Member of Hawarden Festival Committee

Report being given on Festival Arrangements
Member of Hawarden Festival Committee

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)



12.06.2006
Planning Committee

12.06.2006
Planning Committee

12.06.2006
Planning Committee

12.06.2006
Planning Committee

11.09.2006
Community & Environment
Committee

11.09.2006
Council Meeting

11.09.2006
Community & Environment
Committee

11.09.2006
Community & Environment
Committee

11.09.2006
Community & Environment
Committee

5b

5(b)

5(b) 17

5(b) 6

5(b) 17
5(b) 6

Mrs J Angell

D G Parry

P J Walkden

P J Walkden

M E Jones
M E Jones

A G Diskin

C S Carver

Mrs G D Diskin

J P Edwards

S P Armstrong

Planning Application by Hawarden High School
Governor of Hawarden High School

Planning Applications in respect of Ewloe Green CP

& Hawarden High School. Governor of both schools.

Question of bias re: Planning Application by Labour
Party colleague.

Planning Application by Hawarden High School
Governor of Applicant School.

Personal Planning Application
Planning Application by Hawarden High School
Governor of Applicant School

Hawarden Festival

Member of Hawarden Festival Committee
Appointment of Governor Rector Drew VA School
Governor of School

Hawarden Festival

Member of Hawarden Festival Committee

Hawarden Festival
Member of Hawarden Festival Committee

Hawarden Festival
Member of Hawarden Festival Committee

12(b)

12(b)

11(a)

12(b)

11(a)
12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)



11.09.2006
Planning Committee

09.10.2006
Planning Committee

13.11.2006
Finance Committee

13.11.2006
Finance Committee

13.11.2006
Finance Committee

13.11.2006
Finance Committee

11.12.2006
Planning Committee

08.01.2007
Planning Committee

12.02.2007
Finance Committee

12.03.2007
Finance Committee

12.03.2007
Finance Committee

5a

S5a

5(b)

5(b)

R Small

G Hardcastle

Mrs M Aitken

H Gambino

G Hardcastle

Mrs J Angell

D G Parry

G Hardcastle

J P Edwards

Mrs J Angell

P J Walkden

Planning Application 06/1/041851/LAB
Friend of Applicant

Planning Application 06/1/041950/CTB
Friend of Applicant

Section 137 Grant Application
Volunteer at Applicant School

Section 137 Grant Application
Governor of Applicant School

Section 137 Grant Application
Governor of Applicant School

Section 137 Grant Application
Governor of Applicant School

Planning Application 06/1/042401/PXR
Related to Applicant

Planning Application 06/1/041950/CTB
Friend of Applicant

Festival Budget 2007/2008
Chairman of Festival Committee

Section 137 Grant Applications
Governor of Applicant School

Section 137 Grant Applications
Governor of Applicant School

11(a)

11(a)

11(b)

11(b)

11(b)

11(b)

11(a)

11(a)

11(b)

12(b)

12(b)



14.05.2007
Finance Committee

14.05.2007
Finance Committee

09.07.2007
Planning Committee

12.11.2007
Planning Committee

12.11.2007
Planning Committee

12.11.2007
Planning Committee

12.11.2007
Planning Committee

14.01.2008
Finance Committee

14.01.2008
Finance Committee

14.01.2008
Finance Committee

14.01.2008
Finance Committee

10

10

5b

5b

5b

5b

5b

6¢

6¢C

6¢

6¢

Mrs G D Diskin

A G Diskin

J P Edwards

J P Edwards

Mrs M Aitken

R Small

M E Jones

M E Jones

Mrs J E Angell

P J Walkden

Mrs L Armstrong

Approval of Grant Application
Member of Hawarden Carnival Committee

Approval of Grant Application
Member of Hawarden Carnival Committee

Planning Application 07/1/043452/PXR
Personal friend of Applicant

Planning Application for Haw/Institute
Member of Haw/Institute Council

Planning Application for Haw/Institute
Member of Haw/Institute Council

Planning Application for Haw/Institute
Member of Haw/Institute Council
Personal Planning Application
Governor of School applying for Grant
Governor of School applying for Grant

Governor of School applying for Grant

Member of Association applying for Grant

12(b)

12(b)

11(a)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

11(a)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)



14.01.2008 6¢C
Finance Committee

14.01.2008 5
Community & Environment

14.01.2008 5b
Planning Committee

10.03.2008 5
Playing Fields Committee

10.03.2008 Section 137
Finance Committee QGrants
10.03.2008 5

Playing Fields Committee

10.03.2008 Section 137
Finance Committee QGrants
10.03.2008 Section 137
Finance Committee QGrants
14.04.2008 5b

Planning Committee

14.04.2008 8
Finance Committee

14.04.2008 8
Finance Committee

H Gambino

H Gambino

C S Carver

Mrs G D Diskin

Mrs J E Angell

A G Diskin

M E Jones

P J Walkden

R Small

G D Diskin

A G Diskin

Governor of School applying for grant

Community Appraisal Exercise —

Daughter canvassing

Applicant known to Cllr.

Member of Hawarden Carnival Committee

Chair of School Governing Body

Member of Hawarden Carnival Committee

Governor of School applying for grant

Governor of School applying for grant

Relative of Applicant

Member of Committee applying for grant

Member of Committee applying for grant

12(b)

11(a)

11(a)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

12(b)

11(a)

12(b)

12(b)



12.05.2008
Community & Environment

09/06/08
Playing Fields Committee
& Finance Committee

09/06/08
Playing Fields Committee
& Finance Committee

09/06/08
Playing Field Committee
& Finance Committee

14/07/08
Planning Committee

12/01/09
Planning Committee

09/03/09
Playing Fields Committee
& Finance Committee

09/03/09
Playing Fields Committee
&Finance Committee

09/03/09
Playing Fields Committee
& Community & Environment

6b

6b

Ta

7b

J Angell

G Hardcastle

[13

G D Diskin

(13

A G Diskin

[13

D Hough

R Small

D Hough

(13

D Mackie

13

G Hardcastle

[13

Chair of School Governing Body
Hawarden High School Bursary Scheme

Member of Carnival Committee

(13 (13 (13

Member of Carnival Committee

(13 13 (13

Member of Carnival Committee

(13 (13 13

Governor of School applying for planning

permission

Planning App:045832 -Friend of Applicant

Member of Carnival Committee

Governor of School applying for Grant

Open Air Service - Member of Hawarden Benefice

Governor of School applying for Grant
Member of Carnival Committee

Member of Institute Committee

12(b)

12(a)

12(a)

12(a)

11a

12a

12b

12b
12a

12a



09/03/09
Community & Environment

09/03/09
Community & Environment

09/03/09
Community & Environment

09/03/09
Finance Committee

09/03/09
Playing Fields Committee

06/04/09
Planning Committee

08/06/09
Finance Committee

08/06/09
Finance Committee

08/06/09
Finance Committee

08/06/09
Finance Committee

08/06/09
Finance Committee

7a

6b

B Miller

C Carver

R Small

J Angell

H Yale

R Small

H Yale

A Diskin

G Diskin

D Hough

G Hardcastle

Member of Institute Committee

Member of Institute Committee

Member of Institute Committee

Governor of School applying for Grant

Member of Carnival Committee

Planning Application 046127 — Friend of Applicant

Member of Carnival Committee

Member of Carnival Committee

Member of Carnival Committee

Member of Carnival Committee

Member of Carnival Committee

12a

12a

12a

12b

12a

l1la

12a

12a

12a

12a

12a



08/06/09
Planning Committee

08/06/09
Planning Committee

14/09/09
Finance Committee

08/03/2010
Community & Environment

12/04/2010
Community & Environment

10/05/2010
Planning Committee

13/12/2010
Planning Committee

10/01/2011
Planning Committee

13/06/2011
Planning Committee

12/09/2011
Planning Committee

12/09/2011
Planning Committee

5b

5b

6b

5b

6b

5b

5b

5b

A Diskin

G Diskin

D Hough

H Yale

H Yale

H K Jones

R Small

R Small

H K Jones

R Small

D Mackie

- 10

Planning Application for land in ownership

Planning Application for land in ownership

Neighbourhood Watch Co-ordinator

Possible Allotment Holder

Possible Allotment Holder

Planning App. Possible personal gain

Planning App’s 048032 & 048073 Friend of applicants

Planning application 048151 — Relative of applicant

Planning Application 048685 — Governor of School

Applying for planning permission

Planning Application 048032 — Friend of applicant

Planning Application 048032 — Friend of applicant

11a

l1la

11a

l1la

11a

l1la

11a



12/09/2011
Planning Committee

14/11/2011
Finance Committee

14/11/2011
Finance Committee

14/11/2011
Finance Committee

14/11/2011
Finance Committee

14/11/2011
Finance Committee

14/11/2011
Finance Committee

14/11/2011
Finance Committee

13/02/2012
Planning Committee

12/03/2012
Council Meeting

12/03/2012
Council Meeting

5b

5b

M Jones

V Amos

D Mackie

J Angell

J Hough

Clive Carver

Cheryl Carver

D Hough

D Hough

G Hardcastle

H Brown

- 11

Planning Application 048856 — Personal planning application

Member of Association applying for funding

Governor of School applying for funding

Governor of School applying for funding

Friend of member of band applying for funding

Member of Society applying for funding

Member of Society applying for funding

Friend of member of band applying for funding

Planning Application 049280 — Governor of School

applying for planning permission

Aston Community Centre — Lease of Land
Member of Aston Community Centre

Aston Community Centre — Lease of Land
Member of Aston Community Centre



12/03/2012 6 D Hough Aston Community Centre — Lease of Land

Council Meeting Member of Aston Community Centre
12/03/2012 6 J Hough Aston Community Centre — Lease of Land
Council Meeting Member of Aston Community Centre
12/03/2012 8 V Amos Governor of School applying for funding
Finance Committee
09/07/2012 11 R Small Members of Village Hall Committee
Staff & GP J Walker } The Village Hall Association had advised of its
A Diskin intention to use the Charity Commissioner’s official
G Diskin custodian service to hold the title deeds of the property.
09/07/2012 5b K Jones Planning Application by Ewloe Green CP School
Planning Committee Governor of Ewloe Green CP School
15/10/2012 6b Cheryl Carver Planning Application Ref: 050159
Planning Committee “ } Live in close proximity to property the planning
Clive Carver application relates to.
15/10/2012 6b D Mackie Lives on the same road as Social Group applying
Finance Committee for financial assistance
10/12/2012 6b Ve Amos Committee Members of Village Hall
Finance Committee “ J Walker } requesting financial assistance.
R Small
11/03/2013 6 J Hough Spouse of potential Allotment Holder
Community & Environment 6 D Hough Potential Allotment Holder
Committee 6 H Brown Spouse of potential Allotment Holder
7 R Small Friend of Sponsor of Community Volunteer Award

-12



11/03/2013
Finance Committee

14/10/2013
Planning Committee

10/03/2014
Finance Committee

14/04/2014
Finance Committee

14/04/2014
Planning Committee

09/06/2014
Finance Committee

14/07/2014
Finance Committee

13/10/2014
Staff & GP Committee

10/11/2014
Finance Committee

10

11

Ve Amos

D Mackie }
J Angell

H Brown

J Angell }
G Hardcastle

D Mackie

J Angell

D Mackie }
G Hardcastle

H Brown

H Brown

B Williams

P C Carver }
J Walker

C S Carver

V Amos

E Preece

C S Carver

Ve Amos

-13

Member of Association applying for financial
assistance

Planning Application Ref:051030 Hawarden
High School — Governors of School

Section 137 Grant Application
Governors of School applying for financial assistance

Section 137 Grant Application
Governors of School applying for financial assistance

Public Footpath pre-order consultation
Frequent contact with applicant

Loan Application — Hawarden Institute
Committee Members of Hawarden Institute

Financial matters to be discussed relating to Buckley
Town Council — Also a Community Councillor for
Buckley Town Council

Review of Polling Station for Hawarden
Director of possible venue

Section 137 Grant Application
Member of Association applying for grant



10/11/2014
Planning Committee

12 January 2015
Finance Committee

12 January 2015
Planning Committee

25 March 2015
Special Meeting

5b

5b

D Mackie

C S Carver
P C Carver
Ve Amos
B Williams
J Walker

D Mackie

A Diskin
G Diskin
K Jones

D Mackie
B Williams

_14

Planning Application Ref: 052813
Neighbour of applicant

Loan to Hawarden Institute
Committee Members of Hawarden Institute

Planning Application 053043
Knows applicant.

LDP Site Ref: MAN 004
LDP Site Ref: MAN 004
LDP Site Refs: EWL 013 & EWL 018
LDP Site Ref: EWL 011
LDP Site Ref: EWL 018



