HAWARDEN COMMUNITY COUNCIL

REGISTER OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS

DATE AND TITLE OF MEETING	AGENDA ITEM	COUNCILLOR	DETAILS OF ITEM REASON FOR DECLARATION	PARAGRAPH NO. OF CODE
14.07.2003 Playing Fields Committee	5	R O'Gorman	Soccer Licence Applications/Pitch Lettings 2003/2004. Member of Applicant Club & Son of Licensee (Pub Soccer Team)	12(b)
08.09.2003 Planning Committee	4	P A R Bernie	Plot 8, Station Lane – My property has right of way perpetuity over Station Lane.	y in 11(a)
13.10.2003 Planning Committee	5	P A R Bernie	Plot 8, Station Lane, Hawarden.(Amended plans) My property has right of way in perpetuity over Station Lane.	11(a)
30.09.2004 Joint Admin & Maintenance Committee	4	D G Parry	Personal friend of part time employee for whom agreement was sought for Council's support to reclaim pensionable service prior to 1 st April 1994	11(a)
11.10.2004 Playing Fields Committee	3	J P Edwards	Relative of Objector to proposal to extend Circular Drive, Ewloe play area.	11(a)
08.11.2004 Finance Committee	6	Mrs J Angell	Request for Grant by Flintshire Victim Support Member of Management Committee.	12(b)
14.02.2005 Planning Committee	5	Mrs G D Diskin	Planning Application 04/1/038753/KSS Chairman of Friends of Flintshire Children's Centr	12(b)
14.03.2005 Finance Committee	7	Mrs M Aitken	Section 137 Grant Applications Governor of Applicant School	12(b)

14.03.2005 Finance Committee	7	H Gambino	Section 137 Grant Applications Vice-Chair of Governors at Penarlag CP.	12(b)
14.03.2005 Finance Committee	7	Mrs J Angell	Section 137 Grant Applications Governor of Applicant School	12(b)
14.03.2005 Finance Committee	7	Mrs L Armstrong	Grant for Mancot Pensioner's Association of which I am a member	14(d)
11.07.2005 Playing Fields Committee	8	Mrs G D Diskin	Chairman of Flintshire Children's Centre Request for the Centre to hold fun day on Council's land.	14(d)
14.11.2005 Finance Committee	7	Mrs J Angell	Section 137 Grant Applications Governor of Applicant School	12(b)
14.11.2005 Finance Committee	7	H Gambino	Section 137 Grant Applications Governor & member of fund raising committee of Applicant School, also Vice-Chair of Aston Comm. Centre	12(b)
14.11.2005 Finance Committee	7	Mrs M Aitken	Section 137 Grant Applications Governor and voluntary assistant of Applicant School	12(b)
14.11.2005 Finance Committee	7	G Hardcastle	Section 137 Grant Applications Governor of Applicant School & Chairman of Aston Community Centre Committee.	12(b)
12.12.2005 Community & Environment Committee	6	G Hardcastle	Request for assistance with planting by Aston Community Centre Committee Chairman of Applicant Committee	12(b)
12.12.2005 Community & Environment Committee	6	H Gambino	Request for assistance with planting by Aston Community Centre Committee Vice-Chairman of Applicant Committee	12(b)

09.01.2006 Playing Fields Committee	5	G Hardcastle	Request for use of Playing Fields for holding of Hawarden Festival. Member of Festival Committee	12(b)
09.01.2006 Playing Fields Committee	5	S P Armstrong	Request for use of Playing Fields for holding of Hawarden Festival Member of Festival Committee	12(b)
13.03.2006 Finance Committee	7	D G Parry	Request for Financial Assistance Governor of Applicant School	12(b)
13.03.2006 Finance Committee	7	H Gambino	Request for Financial Assistance Member of Applicant Committee	12(b)
13.03.2006 Finance Committee	7	Mrs L Armstrong	Request for Financial Assistance Member of Applicant Association	12(b)
13.03.2006 Finance Committee	7	G Hardcastle	Request for Financial Assistance Member of Applicant Committee	12(b)
10.04.2006 Playing Fields Committee	5	H Gambino	Report being given on Festival Arrangements Member of Hawarden Festival Committee	12(b)
10.04.2006 Playing Fields Committee	5	J P Edwards	Report being given on Festival Arrangements Member of Hawarden Festival Committee	12(b)
10.04.2006 Playing Fields Committee	5	Mrs G D Diskin	Report being given on Festival Arrangements Member of Hawarden Festival Committee	12(b)
10.04.2006 Playing Fields Committee	5	A G Diskin	Report being given on Festival Arrangements Member of Hawarden Festival Committee	12(b)

12.06.2006 Planning Committee	5b	Mrs J Angell	Planning Application by Hawarden High School Governor of Hawarden High School	12(b)
12.06.2006 Planning Committee	5(b)	D G Parry	Planning Applications in respect of Ewloe Green CP & Hawarden High School. Governor of both schools.	12(b)
12.06.2006 Planning Committee	5(b) 17	P J Walkden	Question of bias re: Planning Application by Labour Party colleague.	11(a)
Titalining Committee	5(b) 6	P J Walkden	Planning Application by Hawarden High School Governor of Applicant School.	12(b)
12.06.2006 Planning Committee	5(b) 17 5(b) 6	M E Jones M E Jones	Personal Planning Application Planning Application by Hawarden High School Governor of Applicant School	11(a) 12(b)
11.09.2006 Community & Environment Committee	7	A G Diskin	Hawarden Festival Member of Hawarden Festival Committee	12(b)
11.09.2006 Council Meeting	7	C S Carver	Appointment of Governor Rector Drew VA School Governor of School	12(b)
11.09.2006 Community & Environment Committee	7	Mrs G D Diskin	Hawarden Festival Member of Hawarden Festival Committee	12(b)
11.09.2006 Community & Environment Committee	7	J P Edwards	Hawarden Festival Member of Hawarden Festival Committee	12(b)
11.09.2006 Community & Environment Committee	7	S P Armstrong	Hawarden Festival Committee Member of Hawarden Festival Committee	12(b)

11.09.2006 Planning Committee	5a	R Small	Planning Application 06/1/041851/LAB Friend of Applicant	11(a)
09.10.2006 Planning Committee	5a	G Hardcastle	Planning Application 06/1/041950/CTB Friend of Applicant	11(a)
13.11.2006 Finance Committee	7	Mrs M Aitken	Section 137 Grant Application Volunteer at Applicant School	11(b)
13.11.2006 Finance Committee	7	H Gambino	Section 137 Grant Application Governor of Applicant School	11(b)
13.11.2006 Finance Committee	7	G Hardcastle	Section 137 Grant Application Governor of Applicant School	11(b)
13.11.2006 Finance Committee	7	Mrs J Angell	Section 137 Grant Application Governor of Applicant School	11(b)
11.12.2006 Planning Committee	5(b)	D G Parry	Planning Application 06/1/042401/PXR Related to Applicant	11(a)
08.01.2007 Planning Committee	5(b)	G Hardcastle	Planning Application 06/1/041950/CTB Friend of Applicant	11(a)
12.02.2007 Finance Committee	7	J P Edwards	Festival Budget 2007/2008 Chairman of Festival Committee	11(b)
12.03.2007 Finance Committee	8	Mrs J Angell	Section 137 Grant Applications Governor of Applicant School	12(b)
12.03.2007 Finance Committee	8	P J Walkden	Section 137 Grant Applications Governor of Applicant School	12(b)

14.05.2007 Finance Committee	10	Mrs G D Diskin	Approval of Grant Application Member of Hawarden Carnival Committee	12(b)
14.05.2007 Finance Committee	10	A G Diskin	Approval of Grant Application Member of Hawarden Carnival Committee	12(b)
09.07.2007 Planning Committee	5b	J P Edwards	Planning Application 07/1/043452/PXR Personal friend of Applicant	11(a)
12.11.2007 Planning Committee	5b	J P Edwards	Planning Application for Haw/Institute Member of Haw/Institute Council	12(b)
12.11.2007 Planning Committee	5b	Mrs M Aitken	Planning Application for Haw/Institute Member of Haw/Institute Council	12(b)
12.11.2007 Planning Committee	5b	R Small	Planning Application for Haw/Institute Member of Haw/Institute Council	12(b)
12.11.2007 Planning Committee	5b	M E Jones	Personal Planning Application	11(a)
14.01.2008 Finance Committee	6c	M E Jones	Governor of School applying for Grant	12(b)
14.01.2008 Finance Committee	6c	Mrs J E Angell	Governor of School applying for Grant	12(b)
14.01.2008 Finance Committee	6c	P J Walkden	Governor of School applying for Grant	12(b)
14.01.2008 Finance Committee	6c	Mrs L Armstrong	Member of Association applying for Grant	12(b)

14.01.2008 Finance Committee	6c	H Gambino	Governor of School applying for grant	12(b)
14.01.2008 Community & Environment	5	H Gambino	Community Appraisal Exercise – Daughter canvassing	11(a)
14.01.2008 Planning Committee	5b	C S Carver	Applicant known to Cllr.	11(a)
10.03.2008 Playing Fields Committee	5	Mrs G D Diskin	Member of Hawarden Carnival Committee	12(b)
10.03.2008 Finance Committee	Section 137 Grants	Mrs J E Angell	Chair of School Governing Body	12(b)
10.03.2008 Playing Fields Committee	5	A G Diskin	Member of Hawarden Carnival Committee	12(b)
10.03.2008 Finance Committee	Section 137 Grants	M E Jones	Governor of School applying for grant	12(b)
10.03.2008 Finance Committee	Section 137 Grants	P J Walkden	Governor of School applying for grant	12(b)
14.04.2008 Planning Committee	5b	R Small	Relative of Applicant	11(a)
14.04.2008 Finance Committee	8	G D Diskin	Member of Committee applying for grant	12(b)
14.04.2008 Finance Committee	8	A G Diskin	Member of Committee applying for grant	12(b)

12.05.2008 Community & Environment	7	J Angell	Chair of School Governing Body Hawarden High School Bursary Scheme	12(b)
09/06/08	5	G Hardcastle	Member of Carnival Committee	
Playing Fields Committee & Finance Committee		··		12(a)
09/06/08	5	G D Diskin	Member of Carnival Committee	
Playing Fields Committee & Finance Committee		cc		12(a)
09/06/08	5	A G Diskin	Member of Carnival Committee	
Playing Field Committee & Finance Committee		··		12(a)
14/07/08 Planning Committee	6b	D Hough	Governor of School applying for planning permission	
12/01/09 Planning Committee	6b	R Small	Planning App:045832 -Friend of Applicant	11a
09/03/09	7a	D Hough	Member of Carnival Committee	12a
Playing Fields Committee & Finance Committee	7	··	Governor of School applying for Grant	12b
09/03/09 Playing Fields Committee	7b	D Mackie	Open Air Service - Member of Hawarden Benefice	
Playing Fields Committee &Finance Committee			Governor of School applying for Grant	12b
09/03/09 Playing Fields Committee	7	G Hardcastle	Member of Carnival Committee	12a
& Community & Environment	5	cc	Member of Institute Committee	12a

09/03/09 Community & Environment	5	B Miller	Member of Institute Committee	12a
09/03/09 Community & Environment	5	C Carver	Member of Institute Committee	12a
09/03/09 Community & Environment	5	R Small	Member of Institute Committee	12a
09/03/09 Finance Committee	7	J Angell	Governor of School applying for Grant	12b
09/03/09 Playing Fields Committee	7a	H Yale	Member of Carnival Committee	12a
06/04/09 Planning Committee	6b	R Small	Planning Application 046127 – Friend of Applicant	11a
08/06/09 Finance Committee	8	H Yale	Member of Carnival Committee	12a
08/06/09 Finance Committee	8	A Diskin	Member of Carnival Committee	12a
08/06/09 Finance Committee	8	G Diskin	Member of Carnival Committee	12a
08/06/09 Finance Committee	8	D Hough	Member of Carnival Committee	12a
08/06/09 Finance Committee	8	G Hardcastle	Member of Carnival Committee	12a

08/06/09 Planning Committee	5b	A Diskin	Planning Application for land in ownership	11a
08/06/09 Planning Committee	5b	G Diskin	Planning Application for land in ownership	11a
14/09/09 Finance Committee	9	D Hough	Neighbourhood Watch Co-ordinator	
08/03/2010 Community & Environment	6	H Yale	Possible Allotment Holder	
12/04/2010 Community & Environment		H Yale	Possible Allotment Holder	
10/05/2010 Planning Committee	6b	H K Jones	Planning App. Possible personal gain	
13/12/2010 Planning Committee	5b	R Small	Planning App's 048032 & 048073 Friend of applicants	11a
10/01/2011 Planning Committee	6b	R Small	Planning application 048151 – Relative of applicant	11a
13/06/2011 Planning Committee	5b	H K Jones	Planning Application 048685 – Governor of School Applying for planning permission	11a
12/09/2011 Planning Committee	5b	R Small	Planning Application 048032 – Friend of applicant	11a
12/09/2011 Planning Committee	5b	D Mackie	Planning Application 048032 – Friend of applicant	11a

12/09/2011 Planning Committee	5b	M Jones	Planning Application 048856 – Personal planning application
14/11/2011 Finance Committee	3	V Amos	Member of Association applying for funding
14/11/2011 Finance Committee	3	D Mackie	Governor of School applying for funding
14/11/2011 Finance Committee	3	J Angell	Governor of School applying for funding
14/11/2011 Finance Committee	3	J Hough	Friend of member of band applying for funding
14/11/2011 Finance Committee	9	Clive Carver	Member of Society applying for funding
14/11/2011 Finance Committee	9	Cheryl Carver	Member of Society applying for funding
14/11/2011 Finance Committee	3	D Hough	Friend of member of band applying for funding
13/02/2012 Planning Committee	5b	D Hough	Planning Application 049280 – Governor of School applying for planning permission
12/03/2012 Council Meeting	6	G Hardcastle	Aston Community Centre – Lease of Land Member of Aston Community Centre
12/03/2012 Council Meeting	6	H Brown	Aston Community Centre – Lease of Land Member of Aston Community Centre

12/03/2012 Council Meeting	6	D Hough	Aston Community Centre – Lease of Land Member of Aston Community Centre
12/03/2012 Council Meeting	6	J Hough	Aston Community Centre – Lease of Land Member of Aston Community Centre
12/03/2012 Finance Committee	8	V Amos	Governor of School applying for funding
09/07/2012 Staff & GP	11	R Small J Walker } A Diskin G Diskin	Members of Village Hall Committee The Village Hall Association had advised of its intention to use the Charity Commissioner's official custodian service to hold the title deeds of the property.
09/07/2012 Planning Committee	5b	K Jones	Planning Application by Ewloe Green CP School Governor of Ewloe Green CP School
15/10/2012 Planning Committee	6b "	Cheryl Carver } Clive Carver	Planning Application Ref: 050159 Live in close proximity to property the planning application relates to.
15/10/2012 Finance Committee	6b	D Mackie	Lives on the same road as Social Group applying for financial assistance
10/12/2012 Finance Committee	6b "	Ve Amos J Walker } R Small	Committee Members of Village Hall requesting financial assistance.
11/03/2013 Community & Environment Committee	6 6 6 7	J Hough D Hough H Brown R Small	Spouse of potential Allotment Holder Potential Allotment Holder Spouse of potential Allotment Holder Friend of Sponsor of Community Volunteer Award

11/03/2013 Finance Committee	10	Ve Amos	Member of Association applying for financial assistance
14/10/2013 Planning Committee	6	D Mackie } J Angell	Planning Application Ref:051030 Hawarden High School – Governors of School
10/03/2014 Finance Committee	8	H Brown J Angell } G Hardcastle D Mackie	Section 137 Grant Application Governors of School applying for financial assistance
14/04/2014 Finance Committee	8	J Angell D Mackie } G Hardcastle H Brown	Section 137 Grant Application Governors of School applying for financial assistance
14/04/2014 Planning Committee	7	H Brown	Public Footpath pre-order consultation Frequent contact with applicant
09/06/2014 Finance Committee	8	B Williams P C Carver J Walker C S Carver V Amos	Loan Application – Hawarden Institute Committee Members of Hawarden Institute
14/07/2014 Finance Committee	6	E Preece	Financial matters to be discussed relating to Buckley Town Council – Also a Community Councillor for Buckley Town Council
13/10/2014 Staff & GP Committee	11	C S Carver	Review of Polling Station for Hawarden Director of possible venue
10/11/2014 Finance Committee	8	Ve Amos	Section 137 Grant Application Member of Association applying for grant

10/11/2014 Planning Committee	5b	D Mackie	Planning Application Ref: 052813 Neighbour of applicant
12 January 2015 Finance Committee	9	C S Carver P C Carver Ve Amos } B Williams J Walker	Loan to Hawarden Institute Committee Members of Hawarden Institute
12 January 2015 Planning Committee	5b	D Mackie	Planning Application 053043 Knows applicant.
25 March 2015 Special Meeting	4	A Diskin G Diskin K Jones D Mackie B Williams	LDP Site Ref: MAN 004 LDP Site Ref: MAN 004 LDP Site Refs: EWL 013 & EWL 018 LDP Site Ref: EWL 011 LDP Site Ref: EWL 018